GIVE US YOUR BEST SHOT!

Enter your photos taken within the Oneida-Madison Electric Co-op service territory for the chance to see your photo published in our 2024 calendar!

Deadline to Enter: July 31, 2023

Cooperative members and their children are eligible.

- Photos may be any appropriate subject or scene, but must be taken within the Oneida-Madison service area
- A complete entry form must accompany each photo.
- The entrant must have the rights to the photo. A photo release form must accompany any photos that include people*
- Digital Photos: Files should be at least 300 dpi and 12"x 9" or larger. Do not send scanned photos.

- Photos will be judged on an anonymous basis by a panel to include Oneida-Madison staff.
- Photos should have a horizontal orientation

*Provide signed photo release forms if there are recognizable people in your photo. A parent or guardian must provide written authorization for any photographs of minors. Download the release form from our website or contact the office at 315-893-1851

Questions on the photo contest may be directed to Kyla Lawrence, Member Services Representative at <u>kyla@oneidamadison.com</u> or 315-893-1851

Photographer Name (to be printed in calendar): _____

Member Name:	
Oneida-Madison Electric Co-op Acc	
Number:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	_Email:
Photo Title:	
Where the photo was taken:	
Names of those in photo (if any), fr	om left to right**:
Additional information about phot):
Signature:	Date:

By signing I certify that the photo I am submitting is my original work and has never been copyrighted or, if copyrighted, that I am the sole copyright owner. I also agree to allow my cooperative to publish, post online, edit, revise, and use my photo and name for any commercial or non-commercial purposes, including but not limited to publishing my work in the Oneida-Madison Electric Cooperative's newsletter, in print or online, in a calendar or other works, or in advertising for the same publications, without compensation. I agree that this grant of use is royalty-free and perpetual. I also acknowledge that I have read and understand the official rules of the contest.

**Please attach permission forms for any identifiable person.

Photo Permission Form

Permission to use photo

I, ______, the undersigned, hereby grant permission to Oneida-Madison Electric Cooperative, Inc. to use my photograph and/or likeness in its publications, displays, and on the internet, including but not limited to paper reproductions and computer images displayed on the Oneida-Madison Electric Cooperative, Inc.'s website, without further consideration. I acknowledge and agree that I will not now, or at any time in the future, receive any compensation or have any claim again Oneida-Madison Electric Cooperative, Inc. for the use of my name or reproduction of my picture or visual image in its materials.

Signature:	Date:
------------	-------

Permission to use photo of minor child

l,	, the undersigned, am the legal guardian of
(please print)	, a minor child. With my
signature, I hereby grant permission to Oneida	-Madison Electric Cooperative, Inc. to
reproduce the above-named child's name and	photograph and/or likeness in its
publications, displays, and on the internet, inc	luding but not limited to paper reproductions
and computer images displayed on the Oneida	A-Madison Electric Cooperative, Inc.'s website,
without further consideration. I acknowledge	and agree that I, nor the child, will not now, or
at any time in the future, receive any compens	sation or have any claim again Oneida-
Madison Electric Cooperative, Inc. for the use	of the child's name or reproduction of the
child's picture or visual image in its materials.	

Signature:	 Date:	